

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION Nos.24467 of 2022, 10939 of 2022,  
11636 of 2021, 11657 of 2021, 18893 of 2022,  
23592 of 2021 and 26830 of 2007**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL.<br>NO | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-----------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 9.        | 06.09.2022 | <p><b><u>LK,J</u></b></p> <p>In several cases, it is submitted that the Advocate General is appearing in these matters and repeatedly they are seeking time. This court has accommodated them on several occasions. Two days back also, when this court has specifically directed the learned Special Government Pleader to appear in a matter, they have sent the Assistant Government Pleader to assist the court.</p> <p>It appears that the Advocate General Office is taking cases in a casual manner and being the officer of the court, they have no respect towards the court.</p> <p>The learned Advocate General shall appear in these matters.</p> <p>Post these matters on 12.09.2022 in the motion list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>LK,J</b><br/>gvl</p> |                |

| SL.<br>NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-----------|------|-------|----------------|
|           |      |       |                |